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Description

The Sinji Electric Mop is easier to use than a traditional mop, as it does not require manual wringing or the use of a bucket. This can
be especially convenient if you have limited mobility or strength. Additionally, the cordless design allows for greater mobility while
mopping, as you are not tethered to an outlet by a cord.

Contents

1X Cordless Electric Mop:
-1X Main machine

-1X Handle

-1X Connecting pipe

1X Adapter

4X Round mop pads

Product specifications

Product model SIEM-0109
Rated voltage DC7.4V

Rated power 256W

Product size 108.56*28.5*30cm
Water tank capacity 180ml

Battery capacity 2000mAH
Charging time 3-4h

Battery life 70 min

Product net weight 1kg
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1. Important safety instructions

1. Only use the adapter provided with the product for charging. Do not use other adapters.

2. Do not use the product unless the mop is properly installed onto the machine.

3. Keep the machine out of the reach of children and do not allow them to use it as a toy.

4. Do not stand on the product or put your feet on the product while it is in use to avoid damaging it.
5. Do not immerse the product in water.

2. Installation
1. Install the handle and connecting rod. Insert the aluminum tube of the handle into the joint connected with

the aluminum tube, then insert the connecting aluminum tube into the connector, and finally confirm that
the locating pin is put in place
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2. Install the mop pads onto the turn plate
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3. Operation intructions

3.1Power on / off

Gently press the “Power switch”, on the handle of the Electric Mop to turn it on or off.
3.2 Water injection

Above the “Power switch”, you can find the “Water spray switch”. If you press this, water will come
out from the nozzle.

3.3 Filling the water supply
Remove the silicon cover and fill the container with clean water or a diluted cleaning solution.
3.4 Charging

If the electric mop is being charged, a red light will show. After being fully charged, the red indica
tor light turns off.
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4. Troubleshooting
Frequently asked questions

After being fully charged, it can
only be used for a short time
every time

When the charger is plugged in
for charging, the indicator light
doesn’tturn on

The turn plate doesn’t work
due to reasons excluding the
inadequate power supply

The Electric Mop is charged and
worked before and suddenly
stopped

| put some extra pressure on the
pads and now the mop stopped
working

Problem

Battery lifespan problem

Poor contact / damaged cable

Overload protection

Battery in handle is empty

Overload protection

Solution

Please contact with the customer
service

Try to re-insert the charger into the
charging port

Test whether the turnplate
is blocked by foreign objects.

Open the lid of the handle and
replace the CR2032 3V battery

Insert the charger for 5 seconds
and remove it. This should have
reset the overload protection.

In accordance with European directives applicable to this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes
throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from
uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse

of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection
systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this

product for environmental safe.



Beschrijving

De Sinji Elektrische Mop is gemakkelijker te gebruiken dan een traditionele mop, omdat het niet nodig is om handmatig uit te wrin-
gen of een emmer te gebruiken. Dit kan vooral handig zijn als u beperkte mobiliteit of kracht heeft. Bovendien zorgt het snoerloze
ontwerp voor een grotere mobiliteit tijdens het dweilen, omdat u niet met een snoer aan een stopcontact gebonden bent.

Inhoud

1X Draadloze Elektrische Mop:
-1X Hoofdmachine

-1X Steel

-1X Verbindingsbuis

1X adapter

4X Ronde mop pads

Productspecificaties

Product model SIEM-0109
Nominale spanning DC7.4V

Vermogen 26W
Productgrootte 108.5*28.5*30cm
Capaciteit waterreservoir ~ 180ml
Batterijcapaciteit 2000mAH

Het laden tijd 3-4h

Het batterijleven 70 min

Product netto gewicht 1kg
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. Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

Gebruik voor het opladen alleen de bij het product geleverde adapter. Gebruik geen andere adapters.

Gebruik het product alleen als de mop goed op het apparaat is geinstalleerd.

Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen en sta niet toe dat zij het als speelgoed gebruiken.

Ga niet op het product staan of zet uw voeten niet op het product terwijl het in gebruik is om beschadiging te voorkomen.
Dompel het product niet onder in water.
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2. Installatie

1. Installeer het handvat en de verbindingsstang. Steek de aluminium buis van het handvat in de verbinding die met de aluminium
buis is verbonden, steek dan de verbindende aluminium buis in de verbinding, en bevestig tenslotte dat de plaatsende pin op zijn
plaats wordt gezet.
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2. Install the mop pads onto the turn plate
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3. Bedieningsinstructies

3.1Aan/uitzetten

Druk zachtjes op de “Power schakelaar” op de steel van de elektrische mop om hem aan of uit te
zetten.

3.2 Waterinjectie

Boven de “Aan/uit schakelaar” vindt u de “Water spray schakelaar”. Als u hierop drukt, komt er
water uit de sproeikop.

3.3 Watertoevoer vullen

Verwijder het siliconen deksel en vul het reservoir met schoon water of een verdunde reinigings
oplossing.

3.4 Opladen

Als de elektrische mop wordt opgeladen, gaat er een rood lampje branden. Na volledig te zijn opgeladen, gaat het
rode lampje uit.
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4. Problemen oplossen

Veelgestelde vragen

Nadat hij volledig is
opgeladen, kan hij telkens
slechts korte tijd worden
gebruikt

Wanneer de lader is
aangesloten omop te

laden, gaat het indicatielampje
niet branden

De draaischijf werkt niet
om andere redenen dan de
ontoereikende s
troomvoorziening

De elektrische mop is opgeladen
en werkte eerst, maar is plotseling
gestopt

Ik heb wat extra druk op de pads
uitgeoefend en nu werkt de mop
niet meer

Probleem

Probleem met de levensduur
van de batterij

Slecht contact / beschadigde
kabel

Bescherming tegen
overbelasting

Batterij in handvat is leeg

Bescherming tegen overbelasting

Solution

Please contact with the
customer service

Try to re-insert the charger
into the charging port

Test whether the turnplate is
blocked by foreign objects.

Open het deksel van het handvat en
vervang de CR2032 3V batterij

Sluit de lader b seconden aan en
verwijder hem dan weer. Hierdoor
zou de overbelastingsbeveiliging
gereset moeten zijn.

In overeenstemming met de Europese richtlijnen die op dit product van toepassing zijn

Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden

verwijderd

in de hele EU. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid als gevolg van

ongecontroleerde verwijdering van afval, dient u het op verantwoorde wijze te recyclen om duurzaam
hergebruik te bevorderen
van materiéle hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Om uw gebruikte apparaat in te leveren, gebruikt u de
retour- en inzamelsystemen
systemen of neem contact op met de winkelier waar het product is gekocht. Zij kunnen dit
product voor het milieu veiligstellen.
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